Resolution Life

Letter of compliance

Rollover Fund

Unique Superannuation Identifer (USI) - 84 079 300 379 011.

Please note that no new Rollover Fund policies can be issued as this product is closed to new business. Rollover Fund policies can only accept additional monies to an existing policy, if they're in that policy owner's name and come from another complying superannuation fund. No other types of contributions are eligible to be received, including personal or employer contributions.

- 1. Rollover Fund policies are individual deferred annuity policies for which Resolution Life Australasia Limited ABN 84 079 300 379, AFSL No. 233671 (Resolution Life) a registered life insurance company, is the insurer.
- 2. Rollover Fund policies comply with the relevant Superannuation Industry (Supervision) legislation ('SIS legislation') and the relevant taxation laws.

Yours sincerely

Paul Tarlinton Chief Customer & Operating Officer, Resolution Life Australasia Limited

What you need to know

Resolution Life Australasia Limited ABN 84 079 300 379, AFSL No. 233671 (Resolution Life) is the issuer of this Rollover Fund. The information contained in this document is factual information only and it does not contain any financial product advice or make any recommendations about a financial product or service being right for you. Resolution Life is part of the Resolution Life Group and can be contacted via resolutionlife.com.au/contact-us or by calling 133 731.